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Open Forum Country Consultations
Schedules as per 8 March 2010
I. Sub-Saharan Africa

Open Forum regional coordinator: All Africa Conference of Churches, Solomon Gichira (solomon@aacc-ceta.org, 254-20-4441483 / 4441338/9).
CSOs in the following countries have yet to agree on consultation dates: Tanzania, Ghana, Rwanda, Liberia and Ethiopia.

A regional preparatory seminar took place in Nairobi on 27-28 January 2010.
	Dates 
	Country 
	Contact

	24-25 March
	Niger
	Mariama Adam Soumana: laoual_sallaou@yahoo.fr 

	29-31 March
	Uganda
	Sylvester Arinaitwe: ujcc@utlonline.co.ug
Richard Ssewakiryanga: ssekiryanga@ngoforum.or.ug

	13-15 April
	Cameroon
	Jean-Emile Ngue: Revngue@yahoo.fr

	15-16 April
	Kenya
	Oliver Kisaka: okisaka@ncck.org
Paul Okumu: paul.okumu@sisasustainability.org

	23-24 April
	Benin
	Zabulon Djarra: zdjarra@yahoo.fr
Honvou Toussaint: honv2000@yahoo.fr

	23-26 April
	Democratic Republic of the Congo
	Bishop David Yemba: bishopccongo@yahoo.com
Kongolo Pande: jeanbonheur@gmail.com, habitofpeace@gmail.com

	10-14 May 
	Zimbabwe
	Solomon Zwana: zcc@africaonline.co.zw
Dakarayi Matanga: dakarayi@ zimcodd.co.zw

	10 May
	Senegal
	Momar Talla Kane: mtakane1@yahoo.fr

	11-12 May
	Mozambique
	Marcos Macamo: efraimacamo@yahoo.com.br
Marta Cumbi: mcumbi@fdc.org.mz

	11-13 May
	Zambia
	Suzanne Matale: suzannematale@yahoo.co.uk
Nshindano Patrick Kryticous: kryticous@cspr.org.zm

	17-19 May
	Angola
	Luis Nguimbi: cica@angonet.org
Antonio Lufutu Kiala: fonga.fonga@yahoo.com.br

	19-21 May
	Mali
	Bakary Doumbia: mwabakymd54@yahoo.fr

	26-28 May 
	Nigeria
	Samuel Ogbe Obafemi: ccofnig2010@yahoo.com
David Tola Winjobi: tolawinjobi58@yahoo.com

	27-28 July
	South Africa
	Eddie Makue: tmm@sacc.org.za
Percy Makombe: percy@ejn.org.za



II. Asia and North Africa
Open Forum regional coordinator: Asia Pacific Research Network, Lyn Angelica Pano (lpano@aprnet.org, +632 9277060-62 loc 203).
Currently, there are 16 country consultations planned in Asia and North Africa. A 17th country for is yet to be chosen. A regional preparatory workshop took place in Bangkok on 6-7 November 2009. A regional workshop to consolidate the consultations in Asia is foreseen for 8-10 July.
	Dates 
	Country 
	Contact

	3-5 March
	India (New Delhi)
	Anil Singh: anilsingh2005@rediffmail.com
Ram Gati Singh: singh.ramgati1977@gmail.com
Rati Mishra: rati@resource-alliance.org
Mathew Cherian: rcnorth@credall.org.in
Aloke Michyari: aloke@casa-india.org

	20-22 March
	Mongolia
	To be confirmed

	5, 29-30 March
	South Korea
	Faye Lee: flee@ngokcoc.or.kr

	3-5 April
	Kyrgyzstan
	Nurgul Djanaeva: dnurgul@yahoo.com

	10-12 April
	Egypt
	Magdy Belal: cpe_eg@yahoo.com 

Wafaa William Khalil Henin: Wafaa.william@ceoss.org.eg

	17-19 April
	Lebanon
	Ahmad Mroueh: ahmadmroueh@gmail.com

	24-26 April
	India (Chennai)
	Suria Rajini Poguri: sahanivasa85@gmail.com
Gregory Placid: directorsahayi@gmail.com

	3-5 May
	Indonesia
	Erpan Faryadi: irfan_agra@yahoo.com
Dian Kartika: dian@infid.org, infid@infid.org
Sigit Wijayanta: wijayanta@yahoo.com

	14-15, 17 May
	Tajikistan
	Shahlo Juraeva: ngo.jahon@gmail.com

	22-24 May
	China
	Zhou Shuwen: zhoushuwen@cango.org
Ramon Bultron: rbultron@gmail.com

	28-30 May
	Morocco
	Anas El Hasnaoui: elhanas13@gmail.com

	7-9 June
	Cambodia
	Mr. Saroeun Soeung: saroeun.soeung@ccc-cambodia.org
Keokunthea Dy: hssc@medicam-cambodia.org

	14-16 June
	Vietnam
	Tran Hung Minh: minh@cihp.org
Nguyen Thi Hoai Duc: rafh@hn.vnn.vn

	19-21 June
	Philippines
	Rosalinda Tablang: cpdg.org@gmail.com, mrosalindatablang@gmail.com
Mac Jusayan: macjusayan@yahoo.com

	24-26 June
	Sri Lanka
	Suranjan Kodithuwakku: e-mail to be confirmed

	September (4th week)
	Bangladesh
	Iqbal Uddin: iqbal@supro.org
Masum: masumcdp@yahoo.com
Mahbub Hasan: cdpmahbub@yahoo.com
Reza Chowdhury: reza.coast@gmail.com
M. Sohel Iqbal: sohel@coastbd.org
Mohd. Abdul Matin: memory14@agni.org


III. Latin America and the Caribbean

Open Forum regional coordinator: ALOP – Latin American Association of Development Organisations, Rubén Fernández, presidencia@region.org.co, +574 21 66 822).
Consultation dates are yet to be set. Consultations will take place in the following countries:

Mexico

Guatemala

Honduras

Nicaragua (June)
Haiti

Dominican Republic

Colombia

Venezuela

Ecuador

Peru

Bolivia

Chile

Paraguay

Uruguay

Argentina (May)
Brazil

A regional preparatory workshop took place on 1-3 December in Lima. A workshop to consolidate the Open Forum process in Latin America and the Caribbean has been scheduled for 21 June. Most country consultations in LAC will take place between April and June.
IV. North America and the Pacific

Open Forum regional coordinator: InterAction, Kimberly Darter (KDarter@INTERACTION.ORG, +1 202 552 6550).

A regional workshop to consolidate the consultation results from the region will be held in May 2010.

	Dates 
	Country 
	Contact

	March
	Canada
	Brian Tomlinson: btomlinson@ccic.ca

	April
	USA
	Kimberly Darter: KDarter@INTERACTION.ORG

	May
	Australia
	ACFID

	May
	Pacific Islands
	Emele Duituturaga: simacorp@connect.com.fj

	11-12 May
	New Zealand
	Pedram Pirnia: pedram@cid.org.nz


V. Europe

Open Forum regional coordinator: CONCORD, Franz Josef Berger (fberger@concordeurope.org, +32 (0)2 743 87 76).
Dates for the four country consultations that will be funded by the Open Forum will be set in consultation with European CSOs from East and South-East Europe at the European Seminar on CSO Development Effectiveness on 10 and 11 March 2010. A regional meeting to take stock of European work on CSO development effectiveness to date is tentatively planned for June 2010. A number of self-funded consultation processes on CSO development effectiveness are listed below:
	Dates 
	Country 
	Contact

	9-10 April
	Finland
	Pauliina Saares: pauliina.saares@kepa.fi

	June 2010
	Austria
	Melanie Ossberger: melanie.ossberger@globaleverantwortung.at

	14-18 June
	Spain
	Tbc

	Tbc
	Sweden
	Tbc

	Tbc
	Switzerland
	Tbc
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